

STATS WINDOW

Economy at a Glance

Table-1
KEY AGGREGATES OF NATIONAL ACCOUNTS (2017)

| S.No. | Item Description | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 |
|-------|---------------------------------|---------|---------|---------|----------|----------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| | Domestic Product | | | | | |
| 1 | GVA at basic prices | 8106946 | 8546275 | 9063649 | 9719023 | 10490514 |
| 2 | Taxes on Products import duties | 890060 | 960811 | 1008913 | 1095011 | 1164463 |
| 3 | Less Subsidies on Products | 260677 | 294070 | 271192 | 277050 | 273975 |
| 4 | GDP (1+2-3) | 8736329 | 9213017 | 9801370 | 10536984 | 11381002 |
| 5 | CFC | 917175 | 1010661 | 1100610 | 1180724 | 1264193 |
| 6 | NDP(4-5) | 7819154 | 8202356 | 8700760 | 9356260 | 10116809 |

Source: MoSPI (Gol)



Source: Ministry of Finance (Dept of Economic Affairs)

Table-2
PERCENTAGE SHARE OF GROSS VALUE ADDED BY ECONOMIC ACTIVITY
at constant (2011-12) prices

| S.No. | Economic Activity | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 |
|-------|---------------------------------------------------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1. | agriculture, forestry and fishing | 18.5 | 17.8 | 17.8 | 16.5 | 15.4 |
| 1.1 | crops | 12.1 | 11.5 | 11.4 | 10.3 | 9.3 |
| 1.2 | livestock | 4.0 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 4.0 |
| 1.3 | forestry and logging | 1.5 | 1.5 | 1.5 | 1.4 | 1.3 |
| 1.4 | fishing and aquaculture | 0.8 | 0.8 | 0.8 | 0.8 | 0.8 |
| 2. | mining and quarrying | 3.2 | 3.1 | 2.9 | 3.0 | 3.1 |
| 3. | manufacturing | 17.4 | 17.4 | 17.2 | 17.4 | 17.8 |
| 3.1 | food products, beverages and tobacco | 2.1 | 1.8 | 1.7 | 1.8 | 1.8 |
| 3.2 | textiles, apparel and leather products | 1.9 | 2.1 | 2.4 | 2.3 | 2.3 |
| 3.3 | metal products | 2.8 | 2.8 | 3.1 | 2.5 | 2.4 |
| 3.4 | machinery and equipment | 4.1 | 4.0 | 3.6 | 3.6 | 3.6 |
| 3.5 | other manufacturing goods | 6.5 | 6.7 | 6.5 | 7.2 | 7.7 |
| 4. | electricity, gas, water supply & other utility services | 2.3 | 2.2 | 2.2 | 2.2 | 2.1 |
| 5. | construction | 9.6 | 9.1 | 8.8 | 8.6 | 8.4 |
| 6. | trade, repair, hotels and restaurants | 10.9 | 11.5 | 11.4 | 11.6 | 12.0 |
| 6.1 | trade & repair services | 9.8 | 10.4 | 10.4 | 10.6 | 10.9 |

| | | | | | | |
|-----|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|
| 6.2 | hotels & restaurants | 1.1 | 1.1 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 1.1 |
| 7. | transport, storage, communication & services related to broadcasting | 6.5 | 6.7 | 6.8 | 6.9 | 7.0 |
| 7.1 | railways | 0.8 | 0.8 | 0.8 | 0.8 | 0.8 |
| 7.2 | road transport | 3.2 | 3.3 | 3.3 | 3.3 | 3.3 |
| 7.3 | water transport | 0.1 | 0.1 | 0.1 | 0.1 | 0.1 |
| 7.4 | air transport | 0.1 | 0.0 | 0.1 | 0.1 | 0.1 |
| 7.5 | services incidental to transport | 0.8 | 0.8 | 0.8 | 0.8 | 0.8 |
| 7.6 | storage | 0.1 | 0.1 | 0.1 | 0.1 | 0.1 |
| 7.7 | communication & services related to broadcasting | 1.6 | 1.6 | 1.7 | 1.8 | 2.0 |
| 8. | financial services | 5.9 | 6.2 | 6.4 | 6.5 | 6.4 |
| 9. | real estate, ownership of dwelling & professional services | 13.0 | 13.5 | 14.2 | 14.9 | 15.5 |
| 10. | public administration and defence | 6.1 | 5.9 | 5.6 | 5.6 | 5.4 |
| 11. | other services | 6.6 | 6.6 | 6.6 | 6.8 | 6.8 |
| 12. | TOTAL GVA at basic prices | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 | 100.0 |

Source: MoSPi(Gol)

Table 3: Individual Consumption Expenditure by Households and General Government

| sno | ItemName | 2015-16 | | |
|-----|--------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| | | Household individual consumption expenditure | General government individual consumption expenditure | Actual individual consumption |
| 1 | Food and non-alcoholic beverages | 1745336 | 0 | 1745336 |
| 2 | Alcoholic beverages, tobacco and narcotics | 136596 | 0 | 136596 |

| | | | | |
|----|--------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| 3 | Clothing and footwear | 401893 | 0 | 401893 |
| 4 | Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels | 990391 | 0 | 990391 |
| 5 | Furnishings, household equipment and routine household maintenance | 227342 | 0 | 227342 |
| 6 | Health | 269277 | 64352 | 333629 |
| 7 | Transport | 960535 | 0 | 960535 |
| 8 | Communication | 151202 | 0 | 151202 |
| 9 | Recreation and culture | 59845 | 6781 | 66626 |
| 10 | Education | 232537 | 196222 | 428759 |
| 11 | Restaurants and hotels | 145658 | 0 | 145658 |
| 12 | Miscellaneous goods and services | 984216 | 46112 | 1030328 |
| | TOTAL | 6304828 | 313467 | 6618295 |

Source: Ministry of Finance(Gol)

Table-4: Trends in Production of Energy in India by Commercial Sources

(in Peta Joules) @

| Year | Coal | Lignite | Crude Petroleum | Natural Gas | Electricity * | Total |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7= 2 to 6 |
| 2006-07 | 6,518.49 | 355.71 | 1,423.08 | 1,222.89 | 511.79 | 10,031.96 |
| 2007-08 | 6,915.65 | 386.35 | 1,428.52 | 1,248.70 | 585.19 | 10,564.42 |
| 2008-09 | 7,455.41 | 368.63 | 1,402.90 | 1,265.19 | 550.39 | 11,042.52 |
| 2009-10 | 8,049.80 | 387.39 | 1,410.64 | 1,829.55 | 574.71 | 12,252.09 |
| 2010-11 | 8,059.66 | 429.02 | 1,577.83 | 2,011.48 | 647.74 | 12,725.72 |
| 2011-12 | 8,169.44 | 481.31 | 1,594.83 | 1,831.97 | 770.49 | 12,848.05 |
| 2012-13 | 8,418.36 | 528.17 | 1,585.28 | 1,534.25 | 734.53 | 12,800.59 |
| 2013-14 | 8,560.02 | 503.36 | 1,582.27 | 1,363.99 | 844.54 | 12,854.19 |
| 2014-15 | 9,216.89 | 548.83 | 1,568.45 | 1,296.58 | 860.07 | 14,090.50 |
| 2015-16(p) | 9,671.55 | 498.46 | 1,547.10 | 1,242.27 | 808.46 | 13,767.83 |
| Growth rate of 2015-16 over 2014-15(%) | 4.93 | -9.18 | -1.36 | -4.19 | -6.00 | -2.29 |
| CAGR 2006-07 to 2015-16(%) | 4.02 | 3.43 | 0.84 | 0.16 | 4.68 | 3.22 |

Sources: Office of Coal Controller, Ministry of Coal, Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas, Central Electricity Authority

Table-5: Trends in Consumption of Energy Sources in India

| Year | Coal # | Lignite | Crude Oil** MMT | Natural Gas (Billion Cubic Metres) | Electricity (GWh) |
|---------|------------------|---------|--------------------|------------------------------------------|----------------------|
| | (Million Tonnes) | | | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 |
| 2006-07 | 462.35 | 30.81 | 146.55 | 37.60 | 4,55,749.00 |
| 2007-08 | 502.82 | 34.65 | 156.10 | 39.80 | 5,01,977.00 |
| 2008-09 | 549.57 | 31.85 | 160.77 | 39.81 | 5,53,994.71 |

| | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|
| 2009-10 | 585.30 | 34.41 | 186.55 | 48.34 | 6,12,644.99 |
| 2010-11 | 589.87 | 37.69 | 196.99 | 52.02 | 6,94,392.00 |
| 2011-12 | 642.64 | 41.89 | 204.12 | 60.68 | 7,85,194.00 |
| 2012-13 | 688.75 | 46.01 | 219.21 | 53.91 | 8,24,300.99 |
| 2013-14 | 724.18 | 43.90 | 222.50 | 48.99 | 8,74,208.57 |
| 2014-15 | 821.85 | 46.94 | 223.24 | 46.95 | 9,48,521.67 |
| 2015-16(p) | 832.46 | 42.52 | 232.87 | 47.85 | 10,01,190.93 |
| Growth rate of 2015-16 over 2014-15(%) | 1.29 | -9.41 | 4.31 | 1.92 | 5.55 |
| CAGR 2006-07 to 2015-16(%) | 6.06 | 3.28 | 4.74 | 2.44 | 8.19 |

Sources: Office of Coal Controller, Ministry of Coal, Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas, Central Electricity Authority

Table-6: Finances for Gross Capital Formation-

| S.No. | Item Description | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|---------|---------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 |
| 1 | Gross Savings | 3608193 | 4119766 | 4418919 |
| 1.1 | Non-financial corporations | 1203536 | 1412944 | 1644909 |
| 1.1.1 | Public non-financial corporations | 126250 | 127481 | 134139 |
| 1.1.1.1 | Departmental enterprises | 32688 | 39401 | 44969 |
| 1.1.1.2 | Non-departmental enterprises | 93562 | 88080 | 89170 |
| 1.1.2 | Private non-financial corporations | 1077286 | 1285463 | 1510770 |
| 1.2 | Financial corporations | 293084 | 339190 | 287803 |
| 1.2.1 | Public financial corporations | 163184 | 169317 | 176889 |
| 1.2.1.1 | Departmental enterprises | 5961 | 6721 | 7256 |
| 1.2.1.2 | Non-departmental enterprises | 157223 | 162596 | 169633 |
| 1.2.2 | Private financial corporations | 129901 | 169873 | 110914 |
| 1.3 | General Government | -173729 | -188052 | -135324 |
| 1.4 | Household sector | 2285301 | 2555683 | 2621531 |
| 1.4.1 | Gross financial saving | 1190770 | 1282633 | 1514207 |
| 1.4.2 | Less Financial liabilities | 358679 | 363385 | 431755 |
| 1.4.3 | saving in physical assets | 1416428 | 1590874 | 1495150 |
| 1.4.4 | saving in the form of gold and silver ornaments | 36782 | 45562 | 43930 |
| 2 | net capital inflow from ROW | 185942 | 159822 | 140400 |
| 3 | finances for gross capital formation (1+2) | 3794135 | 4279587 | 4559318 |
| 4 | Memorandum items | | | |
| 4.1 | Reinvested earnings of foreign companies in private corporations deducted from savings of private corporations | 54424 | 61133 | 68343 |
| 4.2 | Savings of co-operatives banks & societies | 12660 | 13073 | 14288 |

Source: National Accounts Statistics

Table-7: Projected Debt Service Payments
(US\$ million)

| Year | Principal | Interest | Total (2+3) |
|---------|-----------|----------|-------------|
| 2016-17 | 30,384 | 4,787 | 35,171 |
| 2017-18 | 21,499 | 4,229 | 25,728 |
| 2018-19 | 24,373 | 3,669 | 28,042 |
| 2019-20 | 22,503 | 3,141 | 25,644 |
| 2020-21 | 23,439 | 2,504 | 25,943 |
| 2021-22 | 16,139 | 1,992 | 18,132 |
| 2022-23 | 12,872 | 1,593 | 14,465 |
| 2023-24 | 9,427 | 1,268 | 10,695 |
| 2024-25 | 10,825 | 1,165 | 11,990 |
| 2025-26 | 9,332 | 831 | 10,163 |

Source: RBI & CAAA

Table-8: Item-wise Value of Output From Agriculture & Allied Sectors

| No | Item | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 |
|----|------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| 1 | Milk | 33924026 | 35224673 | 37426852 |
| 2 | Egg | 1736417 | 1830831 | 1909484 |
| 3 | Wool & Hair | 50760 | 52234 | 51781 |
| 4 | Dung | 3346821 | 3331110 | 3414033 |
| 5 | Silk Worm Cocoons & Honey | 450709 | 471848 | 474318 |
| 6 | Increment in Stock | 1036376 | 1110186 | 1195234 |
| 7 | Meat | 10262295 | 11074372 | 11729937 |
| 8 | Livestock | 50807404 | 53095255 | 56201639 |
| 9 | Industrial Wood | 7448031 | 8328158 | 8746738 |
| 10 | Fuelwood | 4785497 | 4738479 | 4721299 |
| 11 | Non-Timber Forest Products | 2672657 | 2708164 | 2764187 |
| 12 | Forestry & Logging | 14906185 | 15774802 | 16232224 |
| 13 | Inland Fish | 4918932 | 5254775 | 5646175 |
| 14 | Marine Fish | 3472131 | 3731758 | 4012919 |
| 15 | Fishing & Aquaculture | 8391063 | 8986533 | 9659095 |
| 16 | Agriculture & Allied Sectors | 193965746 | 203569912 | 204869448 |

Source : CSO

Table-9: Currency Composition of Sovereign External

| Sl. No. | Currency | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | As end-March 2014 | 2015PR | 2016QE |
|---------|----------------|------|------|------|-------------------|--------|--------|
| 1 | SDR | 38.1 | 36.8 | 36.0 | 37.4 | 30.8 | 30.2 |
| 2 | US Dollar | 26.7 | 25.9 | 26.3 | 26.2 | 24.4 | 24.0 |
| 3 | Indian Rupee | 12.4 | 15.3 | 17.7 | 16.3 | 28.8 | 28.7 |
| 4 | Japanese Yen | 18.9 | 18.3 | 16.5 | 16.3 | 13.4 | 14.5 |
| 5 | Euro | 3.9 | 3.7 | 3.5 | 3.8 | 2.6 | 2.6 |
| | Total (1 to 6) | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 |

Source : RBI